

RESOLUTION 2022-004

APPOINTING LISA PATTERSON TO THE SHERWOOD TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, on March 3, 2020, the City Council established the Sherwood Traffic Safety Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Sherwood Traffic Safety Committee has five (5) members with assigned position numbers per Sherwood Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, position #2 on the Traffic Safety Committee is currently vacant; and

WHEREAS, Traffic Safety Chair Jason Wuertz, Police Advisory Board liaison Laurie Zwingli, and Police Captain Jon Carlson reviewed the applications on file and recommended the appointment of Lisa Patterson to Mayor Keith Mays; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Mays has recommended Lisa Patterson appointment; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Council Rules, all such appointments are subject to the approval of the City Council by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- **Section 1.** The Sherwood City Council hereby appoints Lisa Patterson to position #2 of the Sherwood Traffic Safety Committee expiring June 30, 2022.
- **Section 2.** This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 18th day of January, 2022.

Keith Mays, Ma

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, MMC,

Resolution 2022-004 January 18, 2022 Page 1 of 1